Amend CSHB 2000 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 10, line 3, strike "seven".
- (2) On page 10, line 11, strike "and".
- (3) On page 10, line 20, strike the underlined period and substitute ";".
- (4) On page 10, between lines 20 and 21, insert the following:
- (4) the chief executive of the Office of Public Utility Counsel, or a person designated by the chief executive of the Office of Public Utility Counsel;
- (5) the presiding officer of the commission, or a person designated by the presiding officer of the commission;
- (6) the chair of the Texas Reliability Entity board of directors, or a person designated by a public vote of the Texas Reliability Entity; and
- (7) an unaffiliated board member of the Electric Reliability Council of Texas, appointed in a public meeting of the Electric Reliability Council of Texas.
- (5) On page 11, strike lines 3 through 9 and substitute the following:
- (e) The advisory committee shall hold public hearings, formal meetings, or work sessions in a location with audio and video capacity. The board shall broadcast over the Internet live video and audio of each public hearing, formal meeting, or work session of the advisory committee and provide access to each broadcast on the board's Internet website. Either co-presiding officer of the advisory committee may call a public hearing, formal meeting, or work session of the advisory committee after issuing a public notice not later than the seventh day before the date of the public hearing, formal meeting, or work session. The public notice must include an agenda with formal actions included. The advisory committee may not take formal action at a public hearing, formal meeting, or work session unless a quorum of the committee is present. The board shall provide access on the board's Internet website to the public notices, recordings of the live broadcasts, and minutes of public hearings, formal meetings, and work sessions.
  - (6) On page 14, line 7, strike "<u>and</u>".

- (7) On page 14, between lines 7 and 8, insert the following:
- (2) providing for public access to information on financing assistance applications and providing for consideration of public comment before financing decisions are made; and
  - (8) On page 14, line 8, strike " $\underline{(2)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(3)}$ ".